EAST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

To the Members of the County Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the East Sussex County Council to be held at County Hall, St Anne's Crescent, Lewes, **on TUESDAY, 16 JULY 2013 at 10.00 am** to transact the following business.

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Chairman's business
- 3. Questions from members of the public
- 4. Report of the Cabinet (page 1)
- **5.** Report of the Governance Committee (page 11)
- 6. Report of the Economy, Transport and Environment Scrutiny Committee (page 13)
- 7. Questions from County Councillors
 - (a) oral questions to Cabinet Members
 - (b) written questions of which notice has been given pursuant to Standing Order 44
- **8** Report of the East Sussex Fire Authority (page 15)
- 9 Notice of Motion

The Chairman has directed under Standing Order 36.9 that the following Notice of Motion by Councillor Blanch shall stand referred to the County Council:

That in recognition of the high degree of public concern, East Sussex County Council adds £2 million to the Highways Capital Programme for 2013-2015, funded from reserves, further to enhance the pot hole repair programme across the County

Note: There will be a period for collective prayers and quiet reflection in the Council Chamber from 9.30 am to 9.45 am. The prayers will be led by Mr Steve Blaber of the King's Church, Eastbourne. The Chairman would be delighted to be joined by any members of staff and Councillors who wish to attend.

AGENDA

County Hall St Anne's Crescent LEWES East Sussex BN7 1SW

Philip Baker Assistant Director, Legal and Democratic Services

8 July 2013